

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 12, 2013

Contact: Bill Bragg (512) 473-2052

State Representative John Raney (R-Bryan) Announces Plans to Seek Reelection to House District 14

(BRYAN, TEXAS) State Representative John Raney (R-Bryan) has announced plans to seek reelection to the Texas House of Representatives for District 14. John just completed his first full term in the Texas House of Representatives, but has been proudly serving the people of District 14 since being sworn into office on December 23, 2011.

"It's been a privilege serving the people of District 14 for the past 18 months," Representative Raney said. "I look forward to the opportunity of continued service on behalf of our close-knit community and the people of this great state. I feel like we made a lot of progress this session, and I hope to continue working to foster successful economic development in Texas."

Representative Raney is a sixth-generation Texan, a member of the Texas A&M Class of 1969, a resident of Bryan for 53 years, and the owner of Texas Aggieland Bookstore for 45 years. He and his wife Elizabeth have 2 daughters and 6 grandchildren. They are active members of First United Methodist Church, the Republican Party of Brazos County, various community organizations in the Brazos Valley, and enthusiastically follow Aggie sports.

"We believe in John Raney for the purest of reasons," said Bill Birdwell. "John has always been constant in his integrity, whether it relates to his family, his community, his church or in his business relationships."

"I knew John would do what he said he would do, and he has," said Bill Youngkin. "I am proud that John Raney is my friend, my classmate and my State Representative."

Representative Raney currently serves on the Committees of House Administration, Higher Education, and Appropriations, where he also serves on the subcommittee on Budget Transparency and Reform, and as Vice Chair of the subcommittee on Articles VI, VII, and VIII.

House District 14 is comprised of the cities of Bryan and College Station, and lies fully within the borders of Brazos County.